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No. 101, A.] 	 [Published May 8, 1891. 

CHAPTER 368. 
AN ACT allowing county boirds to allow a cer-

tain amount to county superintendents for trav-
eling expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The county board of supervisors of Travellgrex. 

each county in this state may allow the county Zunnty  
superintendent of schools such sum over and It'.  
above his salary as superintendent, as he shall 
certify that he has actually expended in defraying 
his traveling expenses when engaged in his official 
duties; provided, such reimbursement shall not 
exceed two hundred dollars in any one year, such 
expenses to be computed from and after April 1, 
1891, and shall be audited and allowed by the 
count tir board of supervisors at its annual meet-
ing in November of each year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 109, A.] 	 [Published May 18, 1891. 

CHAPTER 369. 
AN ACT to permit the building of a wagon 

bridge across Black river in the county of La 
Crosse 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Peyton S. Davidson, his assigns or May build 
riazb legal representatives, are hereby authorized and :W 	

dge,
M 

empowered to construct and maintain a wagon 
bridge over and across Black river, on section 


